
HIGH-SPEED LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE 

PARTS BOOK 

QlliJ· ttl Jl ~il ~JI iliR R~ f~ f§l Bll ~ 61 
ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO., L TO. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

Witt=EJ=.M 
PARTS BOOK 

1 . tJl;\HHfH!f Machine Frame & Miscellaneous COver Components ...... ····•· ... ··· ... 14 

2. ~*lll&~ttl*l~!§. i!fMaln Shaft & Thread Take-up Lever Components ............... 17 

3. tttf. !1*111&:14EU!~i;b$di~!§. i!f Needle Bar. Upright Shaft & Hook 

Driving Shaft Components··········································································· 19 

4. ffiBIP~!§. i!fPresser Foot Components· ................. ••··•··•···•··••·· ... ••• ... •••••••·· ... 21 

5. ~M~!§.i!fFeed Mechanism Components······· ............... ··~ ............. ••· ... ·••·•· ... 23 

6. fl!jifi~lli!fOil Lubrication Components .................. ·•· ........................... ··· ... 26 

7. 1dUI:~!§.i!f0il Reservoir Components· ........................................................ 27 

8. &:iW,¥.!:~j):J:f&~~!§.i!fBelt Cover & Thread Stand Cornponents ........................ 28 

9"' ~ i*Accessories · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 9 

1, ~~smR*~'-'~~ffiJWio 
The machine with "R" added is using roller presser foot. 

2, ~*fifWf:R>t, i~i±PJ.IJ¥~ .. 14=~o 
Please confirm the relative applications Ref.No,part no. 
When buying the parts. 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 ~ it'ie1tll. ~ . Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components 

· 57 

r---------~~ 10' I • I 
I o I 

138.·5ll I . I 
139 I 
140__.& I 
I I 
___________ ..... 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1-. mn?t~1tf: Machine Frame&miscellaneous cover components 

~% ~m '¥4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part 
~_,;_ ffl''¥4 

~'¥4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~'¥4 
1 20003700 OOt& Face plate ASM. 1 u u 
2 10010896 oot&m Face plate gasket 1 u u 
3 10004065 ~JJ$l&~!i'H Screw 1/8-44 L=4 1 u u 
4 10010339 00 t&~JJ~ffit& i'm14 ARM oil shield ASM. 1 u u 
5 10008943 :J;J~~xJ!tH~ ~!iJL£ Rubber plug 2 u u 
6 10008942 'Ftff a±l :m~!iJL£ Rubber plug 1 u u 
7 10008972 J§iff&~!i'H Screw 3/16-28 L=9 8 u u 
8 20003774 !§iff& Side plate 1 u u 
9 10010877 FPWt&m Gasket 1 u u 
10 10008975 ~1'-t iftll lj ~HL£ Rubber plug 1 u u 
11 10008941 -nar~HL£ Rubber plug 1 u u 
12 10004371 n~xti Needle thread guide pin 1 u 

10005639 n~xti Needle thread guide pin 1 u 
13 10010640 -==.§~~xti Three-hole thread eyelet 1 u u 
14 10008974 t~t-tM§t~!l" Earthing indication plate 1 u u 
15 10008934 :J;J~~xtH!t? ~~!in Screw 3/16-28 L=6 1 u u 
16 10008934 -==.§~~x1:J~!in Screw 3/16-28 L=6 1 u u 
17 10008940 :tl~x1:J Arm thread guide-Ring 1 u u 
18 10008973 :t1 ~x1:J ~!in Screw 11/64-40 L=6 1 u u 
19 10010644 ~Hx~Hli14 Thread tension ASM. 1 u u 
20 10004507 ~Hx~!i£t Tension nut 1 u u 
21 10004199 ~~xfl5ui)Jf& Tension Disc stopper 1 u u 
22 10004176 ~~x- Tension Spring 1 u 

10004391 ~~x- Tension Spring 1 u 
23 10004179 :t~~xt& Tension Disc stopper 1 u u 
24 10004180 ~~xt& Tension Disc 2 u u 
25 10004200 ~~x~!in Screw 1 u u 
26 10004201 :J;J~~x• Take-up spring 1 u u 
27 10010639 :J;J~~x-iftlllj~ Tension post socket 1 u u 
28 10004200 ~~x~!i'H~[f!J~!in Screw 9/64 1 u u 
29 10006264 ~~x~~!in Screw 1 u u 
30 10010641 :t~~xn Thread release pin 1 u u 
31 10008935 'Ftt& Needle plate 1 u 

10005971 'Ftt& Needle plate 1 u 
32 10009005 'Ftt&~!i'H Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 u u 
33 10008937 tc~x1:J ARM Thread guide-left 1 u u 
34 10008973 tr:~x1:J~!in Screw 11/64-40 L=6 1 u u 
35 10008977 00 t& iftll lj~!iJL£ Rubber plug 2 u u 
36 10008972 OOt&~!i'H Screw 3/16-28 L=9 3 u u 
37 10013706 itt&i'm14 Bed slide ASM. 1 u u 
38 10003960 itt& Slide plate 1 u u 
39 10003963 itt&. Spring of slide plate 1 u u 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1"' mn*m1lf: Machine Frame&miscellaneous cover components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

40 10010080 :J1HlH~'H Screw 3/32-56 L=1.9 2 * * 
41 10002577 Jf£t&3Z:ti Bed screw stud 4 * * 
42 10004373 ~~ifi-t~Jt Ruler plate 1 * * 
43 10004374 ~~ tL-t~ Jt ~!in Ruler plate screw 2 * * 
44 ~%!1-' Model plate 1 * * 
45 10021725 :J;J~~xtHM?~ Thread take-up lever cover 1 * 

10006676 :J;J~~xtHM?~ Thread take-up lever cover 1 * 
46 10008936 3Z it -t§t ~ !l-' Safety-indicating plate 1 * * 
47 10004183 0~11 Rubber ring 1 * * 
48 10004380 ~~~x~~lf!l~!in Screw 3 * * 
49 10011149 ~~~xtJJJJ Thread cutter 1 * * 
50 10013504 ~~~xtJJ n If!! !E~!i n Screw 2 * * 
51 10014244 ~~~x~Hx~ Bobbin thread tension ASM. 1 * * 
52 10004504 "Pn~xt&~JH!:f: Bobbin thread tension rod ASM. 1 * * 
53 10004393 ~Hxt& Thread tension disk 2 * * 
54 10004391 ~Hx• Thread tension spring 1 * * 
55 10008747 ~t-+:'1Hx~!i£t Thread tension nut 1 * * 
56 10004507 ~Hx~!i£t Nut 1 * * 
57 10013967 ~~~x~ Bobbin winder ASM. 1 * * 
58 10006153 .J'~i)J,f& Bobbin winder shaft COMPL. 1 * * 
59 10004486 fimJt Washer 2 * * 
60 10009937 ~;5~- Latch spring 1 * * 
61 10011096 ~;5:'@;:~~1*~1Ht:f: Bobbin fitting basis COMPL. 1 * * 
62 10006151 ~~~x!EtL~ Bobbin winder regulator 1 * * 
63 10000736 :'@;:~x:f.:m Bobbin lever 1 * * 
64 10004497 ~i'ffut& Adjusting plate 1 * * 
65 10004340 ~~x$t Rubber ring 1 * * 
66 10004501 ~ifl*~· Long spring 1 * * 
67 10004494 ~iflm~• Short spring 1 * * 
68 10004498 :'@;:~xtmm Cushing 1 * * 
69 10006142 ~~~x~-t~i)J t&tm t~ 11 Retaining ring 1 * * 
70 10013038 ~~~x~~~~x tJ $t$mt~ 11 E-ring 1 * * 
71 10004500 ~~~xtffiO~II 0-ring 1 * * 
72 10000735 ~!i'H Screw 1 * * 
73 tfl %!1-' Number plate 1 * * 
74 10002840 tfl% !l-''f9P'H Pole 1 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.. ±$1h&~tlff~ll. fl: Main shaft & thread take-up lever components 

18 

17 

c:!>--13 

~14 27 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2... .±~.&~~~iff?t~llftf: Main shaft& thread take-up lever components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

1 20000648 :J;J~~xJ!tHI'HftH4 Thread take-up crank shaft 1 * * 
2 10010083 :J;J~~xJttH~~!in Screw 15/64-28 L=105 1 * * 
3 10004161 :J;J~~xtHMffi~ Oil resietant cover 1 * * 
4 10010535 :J;J~~xJttt Thread take-up bar 1 * 

10005936 :J;J~~xJttt Thread take-up bar 1 * 
5 10004158 :J;J~~xJttt7Hli 14 Thread take-up lever ASM 1 * 

10005939 :J;J~~xJttt7Hli 14 Thread take-up lever ASM 1 * 
6 :J;J~~xH1~'tHffi* Needle bar crank 2 * * 
7 10004144 :J;J~~x a±l :m-l'f1H4 Needle bar crank 1 * 

10005937 :J;J~~x a±l :mi'ffl14 Needle bar crank 1 * 
8 10010535 'FtffJ!ff Needle bar crank rod 1 * * 
9 10010537 :J;J~~x a±l :mtr:~JE~!in Screw 9/64-40 L=4.8 1 * * 
10 10010545 'Fttt a±l :m ~If!! ~!in Screw 9/32-28 L=16 1 * * 
11 10012203 'Ftff(!E:frg Counter weight 1 * 

10012858 'Ftff(!E:frg Counter weight 1 * 
12 10010065 'Fttt a±l :m IE tL~!i n Screw 1/40-40 L=6 2 * * 
13 10010534 IEifr~!iHO~II Rubber ring 1 * * 
14 10010545 'Fttt a±l :m IE tL~!i n Screw 9/32-28 L=18 1 * * 
15 10010115 ~:¥-+1ffiBJ~\$t Feed drive eccentric cam 1 * 

10005991 ~:¥-+1ffiBJ~\$t Feed drive eccentric cam 1 * 
16 10010092 ~t-+1ffiB~~,$t~!in Screw 1/40-40 L=11 2 * * 
17 10003927 _L$ffitiHffi~ Main shaft rear bushing 1 * * 
18 10010507 _l$ffi~ffiit oil seal 1 * * 
19 10010089 :Jil ;tJ!tHffi ffl 1~ II Snap ring 1 * * 
20 10010542 _L$ffi1~11 Thrust collar 1 * * 
21 10005020 _t$mt~ ~~~!in Screw 1/40-40 L=6 2 * * 
22 10003930 _l$ffi!Wtffi~ Main shaft front bushing 1 * * 
23 10010504 a±l tpg ~ffi ;5Ji'il 1H~ Oil amount adjusting pin 1 * * 
24 10003959 _l$ffi"Ptffi~ Intermideate bushing 1 * * 
25 10010593 _t$m "P tm~~!in Screw 2 * * 
26 10010098 ~:¥-+1ffiB~~,$t~,f& Feed rocker can plate 1 * 

10005992 ~:¥-+1ffiB~~,$t~,f& Feed rocker can plate 1 * 
27 20003778 _t$t Hand wheel 1 * * 
28 10010536 _t$t~!in Screw 1 * * 
29 10010544 _l$ffi Main shaft 1 * * 
30 10010541 a±l :m ~m ;JtR i'ffu m Roller felt 1 * * 
31 10010540 a±l tpg ~ffi :!iiJi'il 1H~ ~ Sleeve of oil amount adjusting pin 1 * * 
32 10010538 (!Etpg$:!iiJi'il1HM~II 0-ring 1 * * 
33 10010643 1ffiB~~,$t~t&~!in Screw 9/64-40 L=6 2 * * 
34 10004472 ~~~x±i)J$t Bobbin winder driving wheel 1 * * 
35 10011062 ~~~x±i)J$t~IE~!in Screw 2 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3, tUf, ll*iil!iidlttlijfftl{!l: Needle bar, upright shaft & hook driving shaft components 

1~ 
fi-ts 

~12 
17 

19 
2 

'\;~" 
21 

13_, 
4 ··~ /7 

/~ ~18 
~13 22 

:~1 
32 

26 

23 

18 34 
35 ..b~ 

~ ! 
28 

31 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 ... tf*f.., _!!2:$!Ul?diJE~:mRZ;fJ$1U?t~ll1tf: Needle bar ... upright shaft &hook driving shaft components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part 

~_,;_ ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 
1 10010587 'Ftff _l$ffi~JL£ Cap 1 u u 
2 10010589 'Ftff _l$ffi~ Needle bar upper bushing 1 u u 
3 10004182 'Ftff needle bar 1 u 

10005944 'Ftff needle bar 1 u 
4 10010590 'FtffJ!t~ti needle bar connecting-rod 1 u u 
5 10010643 'FtffJ!t~~!i'H Screw 9/64-40 L=6 1 u u 
6 10010586 'FtffJ!t~ti1i't~ Slide block 1 u u 
7 10010638 'Fttrnm~~x1:J Needle bar thread guide 1 u 

10005943 'Fttrnm~~x1:J Needle bar thread guide 1 u 
8 10014117 'Fttrnm~ Needle bar lower bushing 1 u 

10005916 'Fttrnm~ Needle bar lower bushing 1 u 
9 10010588 JZ:'Ft~!i'H Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 u u 
10 10010591 'FttHx1:J Needle bar thread guide 1 u 

10005945 'FttHx1:J Needle bar thread guide 1 u 
11 10003468 tfl'ft (DB X 1) Needle DBX 1 1 u 

10003634 tfl'ft (DB X 5) Needle DBX5 1 u 
12 10010056 _t$ffi4-:Ltltt c -A) Gear of main shaft(big) 1 u u 
13 10010065 4-:Ltltt~!i'H Screw 1/40-40 L=8 8 u u 
14 10010062 'l£$ffi_l:$:Ltl$t ( ;J\) Gear of upright shaft(small) 1 u u 
15 10010029 '!2:tffir4-:wtt c-A) Gear of upright shaft(big) 1 u u 
16 10003937 rtffi4-:wtt c ;J\) Gear of hook driving shaft(small) 1 u u 
17 10010057 'l£$ffi Upright shaft 1 u u 
18 10010060 ~~ Bobbin 1 u u 
19 10003961 'l£$ffi_l$ffi~ Upper bushing 1 u u 
20 10008972 'l£$ffi_l$ffi~~!i'H Screw 3/16-28 L=9 1 u u 
21 10003964 '!2:tffirtffi~ Upright shaft lower bushing 1 u u 
22 10003931 rtffitiHm~ Rear bushing 1 u u 
23 10023998 ~JE~ Hook 1 u u 
24 10010058 rtffit~ll Thrust collar 1 u u 
25 10010059 rtmt~ ~~~!in Screw 11/64-40 L=4.8 2 u u 
26 10010067 ~JE ~IE tL 1:J Positioning finger 1 u u 
27 10010066 ~JE~!Et1:1:J~!i'H Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 u u 
28 10004347 rtffi!Wtffi~ Front bushing 1 u u 
29 10010593 rtffi!Wtffi~~!in Screw 1 u u 
30 10010058 rtffit~~rnll Thrust collar 1 u u 
31 10010059 rtmt~ ~rn 111 ~!in Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 u u 
32 10010061 rtffi Hook driving shaft 1 u u 
33 10006924 ~_;t Bobbin case 1 u u 
34 10010063 r tffi ~rR ~rn ;5 Oil wick 1 u u 
35 10010064 rtffi~rR$~!in Screw 1 u u 
36 10010030 rtffitiHm~~!in Screw 3/16-28 L=12 1 u u 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4, ffiliP1tfi ft. Presser foot components 

9 

11 

19 

-21-

12~ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4~ £kW$?t~H1~ Presser foot components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

1 10003922 ffi)jtqljffi.:f. Hand lifter 1 * * 
2 10010016 ffi)jtql 1P. :f.~!i n Screw 1 * * 
3 10010027 ffi)jtqljffi. :f.tffiO~II Rubber ring 1 * * 
4 10010023 ffi)jtql 1P. '¥ c:J tti'l'IWt Hand lifter cam 1 * * 
5 10008945 :Jil ffi!l!PIW~Iffi'l'IWt Hand lifter link 1 * * 
6 10010649 iftff7f D .f~ II Snap ring 1 * * 
7 10010653 IW~I~H!i~'f~ Link shaft 2 * * 
8 10010645 ffiffi)jtqli'f!Wt Presser foot ASM. 1 * 

10005982 m ffi!l!Pi'l'IWt Presser foot ASM. 1 * 
9 10013038 ~!i~'f~3TD.f~ll Snap ring 3 * * 
10 10010648 ffi)jtqi-K~t& lifting lever 1 * * 
11 10010026 3t ~t&J!.f~7f D .f~ II lifting lever ring 1 * * 
12 10010651 m ffi!l!Pift~H!in Hinge screw 1 * * 
13 10010652 FP~I~HffiifzJ!in Hinge screw 1 * * 
14 10010017 :Jil ffi!l!P !§~Iff Lifting level link 1 * * 
15 10010020 :Jilffi)jtq!JDlff Connecting rod vertical 1 * * 
16 10010025 :m ffi!l!Piftff Lifting level connecting rod 1 * * 
17 10013038 ~!i~'f~3TD.f~ll Snap ring 2 * * 
18 10010647 :t~~xrmt&~ tL• Tension release return spring 1 * * 
19 10010642 :t~~x~n~• Tension release pin spring 1 * * 
20 10010641 :t~~x~n Tension release supporting pin 1 * * 
21 10010019 :t~~xrmt& Tension release plate 1 * * 
22 10010022 :t~~xrmt&~!i~'f~ Tension release shaft 1 * * 
23 10004205 ifi'ilffi~!in Presser spring regulation 1 * * 
24 10003917 ifi'illli~!i£t Nut 1 * * 
25 10004439 ifi'ilffi~ff Presser guide bar 1 * * 
26 10004505 ifi'illli. Presser spring 1 * 

10006068 ifi'illli. Presser spring 1 * 
27 10010024 ffiff~iJrg Presser bar guide bracket 1 * * 
28 10010646 iliff Presser bar 1 * * 
29 10010021 ~~xifi'illj'f19 Presser bar thread guide 1 * * 
30 10003921 1li ff ~ iJrg~!i n Screw 1/40-40 L=8 1 * * 
31 10010018 ~~xifi'il lj 'f19 ~!in Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 2 * * 
32 10014118 lli~Hffi~ Presser bar lower bushing 1 * 

10005915 lli~Hffi~ Presser bar lower bushing 1 * 
33 10010650 m ffi!l!P~!in Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5,. ~*41tt.ll fll: Feed mechanism· components 

20 3 

10 

65 

18::1/ 
11 

~ 
14 

21 

64 13 

1 17 

15 

~37 

40 
63 J . 
~.7 

53 
58 

61 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5~ ~t~?t~H1~ Feed mechanism components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

1 10010072 1~0 ~:¥-+ J!ff Feed adjust rod 1 * 
10006004 1~0 ~:¥-+ J!ff Feed adjust rod 1 * 

2 10010288 1~0~1'-tJ!tH~ Feed regulator pin 1 * 
10006007 1~0~1'-tJ!tH~ Feed regulator pin 1 * 

3 10010242 ~1'-tiftlllj~ Feed regulator 1 * * 
4 10014120 ~1'-tiftlllj~$ffi~ Feed regulator bushing 1 * * 
5 10010286 ~1'-tiftlllj~jifi Screw 1 * * 
6 10013869 ~1'-'J.lf§: liJiil. Spring 1 * * 
7 10013870 ~1'-'J.lf§: fiJi ill~ Pin 1 * * 
8 10004042 ~1'-'J.lf§:~JHR Feed dial 1 * 

10006012 ~1'-'J.lf§:~JHR Feed dial 1 * 
9 10010281 ~t-+ Jle:~JEllH!i n Screw 1 * * 
10 10010072 ~1'-'1-J!ff Connecting rod 1 * 

10006004 ~1'-'1-J!ff Connecting rod 1 * 
11 10010069 ~1'-tJ!tH~ Pin 1 * * 
12 10010071 ~t-+JttH~~!in Screw 9/64-40 L=6 1 * * 
13 10010084 :Jil;fJ!ff Connecting rod 1 * * 
14 10010240 ~1'-t iftll lj~ji{iO~ II Rubber ring 1 * * 
15 10010237 1~0 ~:¥-tift. Spring 1 * 

10004430 1~0 ~:¥-tift. Spring 1 * 
16 10010649 1~0~:¥-+ J!tH~ II Snap ring 1 * * 
17 20001767 1~0~:¥-t (t!J :trH'ftWt Reserve feed arm ASM 1 * 

20005688 1~0~:¥-+ (t!J:fpgi'ffl14 Reserve feed arm ASM 1 * 
18 10010236 1~0~:¥-+ (t!J :m~!in Screw 1 * 

10006009 1~0~t-+ (t!J :m~!in Screw 1 * 
19 10010649 1~0~:¥-+ J!tH~ II Snap ring 1 * * 
20 10010643 JttH~~!in Screw 9/64-40 L=6 2 * * 
21 10010087 j;ltt~.$1 :t&J! t~l~ Pin 2 * * 
22 10010068 ~:¥-+ -tH~i)J :t& Link (long) 2 * * 
23 10010075 ~t-+m t~i)J :t& Link (short) 2 * * 
24 10010088 1~0 ~1'-+t~i)J :t&~ i'ffl14 Feed adjust ASM 1 * 

10005989 1~0 ~1'-tt~i)J :t&~ i'ffl14 Feed adjust ASM 1 * 
25 10003967 ~1'-+t~i)J:f&~h::tll~ Adjusting link shaft 2 * * 
26 10010506 tr::ttl~~!in Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2 * * 
27 10010071 Jtt~l~~!in Screw 9/64-40 L=6 1 * * 
28 10004440 ;f~l~ Feed bar shaft 1 * * 
29 10010090 ~:¥-+ tffi tffi J=tH~ II Retaining ring 1 * * 
30 10008435 ~1'-t;t Feed dog 1 * 

10006005 ~1'-t;t Feed dog 1 * 
31 10010099 ~t-t;t~!in Screw 1/8-44 L=6 2 * * 
32 20002335 ;f~i'ffl14 Feed bar ASM 1 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5~ ~t~?t~H1~ Feed mechanism components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

33 10010235 ;j'I[.[QJ;E,f& Feed spring hook 1 * * 
10006015 ;j'I[.[QJ;E,f& Feed spring hook 1 * 

34 10010073 ~1'-'1-tffi Feed rocker shaft 1 * * 
35 10010096 ~:¥-+(IE :frg'f~ Pin 1 * * 
36 10010071 (!E:frg'f~~!i'fJ Screw 9/40-40 L=6 1 * * 
37 10004475 :m ;tJttHmtL~!i£t Nut 9/32-428 1 * * 
38 10010076 ~1'-ta±J:m Feed rocker 1 * 

10005990 ~1'-ta±J:m Feed rocker 1 * 
39 10010095 ~t-+ a±J :m~!i n Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 * * 
40 10010086 :Jil;ff§(!E:frg Lifting rocker 1 * * 
41 10010095 :Jil;f !§ (!E:frg~ji'fJ Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 * * 
42 10010091 :m ;tJttHmtL~!in Screw 1 * * 
43 10010097 :Jil;f$ffi Feed driving shaft 1 * * 
44 10010542 ~:¥-+ tffi t~ II Thrust collar 1 * * 
45 10005020 ~1'-'1-tffit~ll~!i'fJ Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2 * * 
46 10014116 ~1'-'1-tffi!Wtffi~ Feed rocker shaft bushing 1 * * 
47 10010238 ~t-+ ifi'il lj ~Umftifil ~!in Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 * 

10006008 1~0~1'-'1-tffiftifij~ji'fJ Screw 3/16-28 L=7 1 * 
48 10010074 ;t 1Jrg'f~ ~!in Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 * * 
49 10010090 :Jil ;t$ffi tffiJt=H~ II Retaining ring 1 * * 
50 10004474 ;fiJrg~ Feed bar driving crank 1 * * 
51 10025329 ;fiJrg~~!i'fJ Screw 3/16-28 L=14 1 * * 
52 10010282 ~{fit& Washer 1 * 
53 10010100 :Jil;fJZ.%a±J:fjig Lifting fork 1 * * 
54 10010093 m ;t x% a±J :m~!i n Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 * * 
55 10014116 :Jil;f$ffi!Wtffi~ Feed rocker shaft bushing 1 * * 
56 10010542 :Jil;f$ffit~ll Thrust collar 1 * * 
57 10005020 :Jil;f$ffit~ll~!i'fJ Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2 * * 
58 10010243 1~0~1'-'l-tffiO~II Rubber ring 1 * * 
59 10010241 1~0~1'-'1-tffi Reserve feed shaft 1 * 

10006017 1~0~1'-'1-tffi Reserve feed shaft 1 * 
60 10014119 1~0~1'-'1-tffitffi ~ Bushing 1 * * 
61 20003731 1~0 ~;f_;j.jp_ :f. Reserve feed contrallever 1 * * 
62 10003921 1~0 ~t-+1P. :f. ~!in Screw 1/4-40 L=8 1 * * 
63 10003921 1~0~:¥-+1P. :f. IE ifr~!i'fJ Screw 1/4-40 L=8 1 * * 
65 10010284 1~i)J,f&~~ ifl. Reserve feed spring 1 * 

10006010 1~i)J,f&~~ ifl. Reserve feed spring 1 * 
66 10010238 ~:¥-+ ifi'il lj ~Uffiifr~!i'fJ Screw 1 * 
69 10010285 ~{frf&~!i'fJ Screw 2 * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 .. lli1flt~ll.fll: Oil lubrication components 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6~ ~~~?t~H1~ Oil lubrication components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

1 10008938 ~ffiil Oil sight window 1 * * 
2 10008939 ~ffii!O~I! Rubber ring 1 * * 
3 10010343 _l$ffi{ft~ffi'l'f Main shaft oil tube 1 * * 
4 10010293 $*J!t~~!itt Oil pump support 1 * * 
5 10010292 ~ffi*~!i'H Screw 15/64-28 L=9 1 * * 
6 10008934 @]$1'f~~!i'H Screw 3/16-28 L=6 1 * * 
7 10004476 @]$18;~ Oil felt presser 1 * * 
8 20000778 @J$1'f~JH!:f: Oil return tube ASM 1 * * 
9 10004476 @]~ffi'l'f~ Holder 1 * * 
10 10008067 ~t-+tm~rn~x Oil wick 1 * * 
11 10010345 ~JE~{ft~ffi'l'f Oil tube 1 * * 
12 10010295 ~JE~{ft~ffi'l'f llit& Tube holder lower 1 * * 
13 10010292 llit&~!i'H Screw 15/64-40 L=9.5 1 * * 
14 10010341 ~JE ~ ~ffi :S:iJi'iJ 1H~f Spring 1 * * 
15 10010344 ~JE~ ~rn :&:iJi'iJ 1H!i n Oil adjusting screw 1 * * 
16 10008817 $*1'm14 Oil pump ASM 1 * * 
17 10004046 ~ffi*3Z~t& Oil pump installing base 1 * * 
18 10004062 ~ffi*3Z~~!i'H Screw M3 X8 3 * * 
19 10002476 $*1* Oil pump 1 * * 
20 10004063 $*nftt Oil pump impeller 1 * * 
21 10010066 ~ffi*~~!i'H Screw 3 * * 
22 10004044 ~ffi*~ Oil pump cover 1 * * 
23 10004066 ~ffi*nftt:ffit& Oil pump impeller cover 1 * * 
24 10004056 @]$ti£ Plunger 1 * * 
25 10004059 ti£. Plunger spring 1 * * 
26 10004043 ti£~!i'H Plunger screw 1 * * 
27 10004060 rtffi1it~ffi'l'f Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 * * 
28 10010066 ~!itiJ!t~~!i'H Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 * * 
29 10010340 {ft$1'ft~~ Oil tube joint 1 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.. 1dl:l!t1t!l ft. Oil reservoir components 

~25 

~ -26 

............ 
...... 

...... ...... 
...... L ____________ __....... ....... 

...... ...... 
....... 

............. 
...... 

17 ............ 1 .............................. 
...... 

...... 

...... ...... 
...... 1 

20 

L-----------------

............ 

..,...-1 
...... I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I j . I 

12/ ~ ! 
----------------~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7~ ~~Jt~H1~ Oil reserv1or components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

1 20005394 ~ffi:b'd:i'l'IWt Oil reservior ASM 1 * * 
2 10008313 ~ffi:b! Oil reservior ASM 1 * * 
3 10004222 :Jilffi)jt;jJJDl'f~ To pin of lifting pressor foot 1 * * 
4 10008759 $:t!m Oil reservior gasket 1 * * 
5 10009993 1'JEk~m Head gasket 4 * * 
6 10009991 ti~$JL~!i'fJ Screw 1 * * 
7 10009988 ti~$JL~!i'fJO~[I] Rubber ring 1 * * 
8 10009987 :Jilffi)jt;jJ~[Pj(t!Jtpg Two-way crank of lifting presser foot 1 * * 
9 10003893 ~rPJ (t!J:fpg.fll.. Twisting spring of two-way crank 1 * * 
10 10002559 :Jil ffi)jt;jJ$ffi3T D 1~ II Snap ring 1 * * 
11 10003896 m ffi)jt;jJ~~JHflj ~ Bracket 1 * * 
12 10022926 ~~}_Hflj~~!i'fJ Screw 9/32-20 L=20 1 * * 
13 10003890 ~ rPJ (t!J :m ~[R ifliftij lj ~!i £t Nut 15/64-28 2 * * 
14 10003895 ~rPJ (t!J:fpg~[R{friftillj~ji'fJ Screw 15/64-28 L=30 2 * * 
15 10003898 ~rPJ (t!J:fpg~ji'fJ Screw 1 * * 
16 10003899 :Jilffi)jt;jJ$ffi Knee pressing shaft 1 * * 
17 10009985 ~~JHfi'l'IH!:f: Knee pressing plate ASM 1 * * 
18 10004223 ~~JJ.t&~m Knee pressing plate cover 1 * * 
19 10003901 ~~JHf Knee pressing plate rod 1 * * 
20 10003900 ~~JJ.Hm Knee pressing plate rubber 1 * * 
21 10003891 ~~}J.,f& Knee pressing plate 1 * * 
22 10003897 ~~}_Hflj~ Knee pressing plate holder 1 * * 
23 10003894 lj~~!i'fJ Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1 * * 
24 10009993 $:t!~m Oil reservior cushion 2 * * 
25 10009986 ~ffi:b!JZ:~ Oil reservior seat 2 * * 
26 10003889 ~rn:m:~n Oil reservior nail 4 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8~ lt{Wlfl !::3ii~~1t!ll f-t- Belt corer & thread stand components 

.- --- -- ------ .. -----------
I 7 

3 

r __ l ___ -, 
: 1 4 : 

10 : / I: 

I 
I 

.J 

~ I . I , 

2 

9 , 

,,jra I 

,' /-f / 
7 ,' 

I 

I 

~32 --------------------------
I ' 

I I~ 
I 13 ----v ;; ®-- 18 

I · 17 / d:<J: I 
!r ~ : ----;--------1 
11 L------J -1 ,'

1 
. ~-~~ .. ·-"'- 19 

.. 14u: 16 ___ ,\..._·_' _ ,. .-2-"--20 

6 

12~ 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I . 

0 ·:, 
21~.®-.i8 

16 ,- -~ ; 

:~ ' 
~" 
~ 23 ' 

', 24~ 

25~ 

26 

31 ® 
18 ........ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8, El1W~~Ji~~?t~ll1tf: Belt cover&thread stand components 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

1 10004400 Ez:w1?~ Belt cover 1 * * 
2 10004401 .fi'lEt& Cover 1 * * 
3 10002510 JJ=t !§ ~ _;'t:i'llH!:f: Rear belt cover ASM. 1 * * 
4 10004465 JJ=tt§~.J'L: Rear belt cover 1 * * 
5 10004457 t§~.J'L:.fi'lEi'm14 Belt cover ASM. 1 * * 
6 10011153 t§~.J'L:JZ:ti Belt cover suppert 1 * * 
7 10010842 rrr~.J'L:~If!l~!in Screw 2 * * 
8 10010993 ::sz::t±~!in Screw 1 * * 
9 10012318 ~!inmll Washer 1 * * 
10 10004309 FP~.J'L:3Z~*~!in Screw 2 * * 
11 10011152 *~!in mill Washer 2 * * 
12 10007130 =~x~x~i'ffl14 1 * * 
13 10004282 :f~"g~ Column cap 1 * * 
14 10004293 ~x~_t:t~tg Column pipe(upper) 1 * * 
15 10004298 _tn~x~ Thread hanger 1 * * 
16 10003301 :t~tg~~!in Screw 2 * * 
17 10003022 _tn~x~m~~ Washer 2 * * 
18 10002953 :f~"g~~!i£t Nut 5 * * 
19 10004289 n~x"g Thread guide pipe 2 * * 
20 10004285 n~x"g~ Thread guide bushing 2 * * 
21 10004286 :f~"g~ Column pipe connector 1 * * 
22 10004291 ~x~r:t~tg Column pipe(Lower) 1 * * 
23 10004295 ~x~r:t~tgml!2 Washer 1 * * 
24 10004290 ~x~r:t~tgml!1 Washer 1 * * 
25 10002985 ~x~r:t~tg~!i£t Nut 1 * * 
26 10004288 ~xtm Spool pin 2 * * 
27 10004287 ~x:m:~t-+ &~ Spool cushion 2 * * 
28 10004281 ~x:m:~m Spool mat 2 * * 
29 10004299 ~x:m: Spool seat disc 2 * * 
30 10003312 rrl~x~~!in Screw 1 * * 
31 10004284 rrl~x~ Thread hanger(Lower) 1 * * 
32 10011156 Ez:w1?~~1H4 Belt cover components 1 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.. !Sfffll: Accessories 

5 

6 
12 

~/ 
7 

8 10 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9~ ~{4 Accessories 
~% ~m *4 -5 -t ~~ Name of the part ~:i: ffl'*4 ~*4 REF. No. Part No. QTY. ~~*4 

1 10004466 tJl~J!t~cF19i'm14 Head connecting hook 2 * * 
2 10011041 tJl~J!t~cF19~ Head connecting hook socket 2 * * 
3 10003889 1'fl~Jtt~cF19 ~n Head connecting hook nail 4 * * 
4 10003468 tfl'Ft Needles 1 bag 11'1 * * 
5 10010994 ~jiH' JJ (j() Screw driver(L) 1 * * 
6 10010995 ~!i H' JJ ( q:t ) Screw driver (W) 1 * * 
7 10013185 ~!i H' JJ ( ;J\ ) Screw driver (S) 1 * * 
8 10010060 ~~ Bobbin 3 * * 
9 10004399 tfl~~ Head cover 1 * * 
10 10004514 tfl~JZ:ti Head pole 1 * * 
11 $i'§i'ffl14 Oil bottle with oil 1 * * 
12 10003892 $:b'd:~~HJc Oil reservoir magnet 1 * * 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	普通 8800 零件手册-1
	普通 8800 零件手册.pdf
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_15
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_16
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_17
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_18
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_19
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_20
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_21
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_22
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_23
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_24
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_25
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_26
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_27
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_28
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_29
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_30
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_31
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_32
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_33
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_34
	普通高速平缝机-ZJ8800系列说明书_页面_35




